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Consultant's Name: Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
Project Name: Caribbean Blvd (from Turnpike to Canal C-100) "Gap 2"                                      
Project Length: 0.20 Miles

Prepared by: R Castella
Date: 9/23/2013

Activity Principal 
Engineer

Project 
Manager

Sr. 
Engineer Engineer CADD 

Tech. Clerical Staff Hours by 
Activity

Salary Cost for 
Activity

Distribution 5% 10% 15% 30% 35% 5% 100%

1 Roadway Plans 12 23 35 69 81 12 230 $8,407.42

2 Pavement Marking & Signing Plans 1 2 3 6 7 1 20 $731.08

3 Signalization Plans 1 3 4 8 9 1 26 $950.40

4 Roadway Lighting Plans 1 3 4 8 10 1 28 $1,023.51

5 Drainage Design, Report & Permit Applications w/Sketches 2 3 5 10 11 2 32 $1,169.73

6 Post Design Services 2 4 5 11 13 2 36 $1,315.94

7 Master Plan 1 2 4 7 8 1 24 $877.30

TOTAL HOURS 20 40 59 119 139 20 396 $14,475.38

 Rates $61.67 $50.63 $45.67 $38.50 $25.83 $19.33

$1,221.07 $2,004.95 $2,712.80 $4,573.80 $3,580.04 $382.73 $14,475.38 $36.55

 TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE BREAKDOWN BY ACTIVITY Amount  TOTAL CONTRACT COST COMPUTATIONS
Roadway Plans $23,961.15     Total Activity Salary Costs $14,475.38

    (a) Overhead Additives
Signing & Marking Plans $2,083.58     (a1)  Combined O-H & Operating Margin percent 185.0%
Signal Plans $2,708.65    (a2)  Combined O-H & Operatign Margin Cost $26,779.46
Lighting Plans $2,917.01 Subtotal (Salary + Overhead) $41,254.84
Drainage Plans $3,333.72
Post Design Services $3,750.44
Master Plan $2,500.29 Subtotal (Salary Related Cost) $41,254.84
Expenses $1,490.00 Expenses
Sub-Consultants $11,119.00 (a) Misc. & Out-of-Pocket Expenses $1,490.00

Maximum Lump Sum Fee $53,863.84 (b) Sub-Consultant Expenses* $11,119.00
 TOTAL LUMP SUM $53,863.84
  

TOTAL FEE $53,864
$3,714 survey, $2,955 geotech and $4,450 landscape & irrigation

STAFF HOURS

Totals S-H and Cost

FEE QUOTATION PROPOSAL

Attachment "D" (Page 4 of 12)



Attachment "D" (Page 5 of 12)



COUNTY PROJ. NO.: F.A.P.

0.2 LANES: DIV'D: URBAN: X

NO. OF 
UNITS

TOTAL     
M-H

MASTER PLAN

4 4
0

4 4
4 4
4 4

Coordination Meetings with staff 8 8
Powerpoint presenation preparation 0
Presentations (2) 0

MASTER PLAN TOTAL 24

Date:

Master Plan (Plan & Profile)

Survey Crd & Right-of-Way Verification
Graphical renderings of roadway
Streetscape Concept Design
Coordination with MDCPW

Prepared By: R. Castella February 16, 2015

HRS
HRS
HRS
HRS
HRS
HRS

COMMENTS

HRS

ITEM SCALE BASIS OF 
ESTIMATE

NO. OF 
SHEETS

M - H   
UNITS

HRS

0 DESCRIPTION: Two/Three Lane Roadway Reconstruction

LENGTH IN MILES : FEET : 2 and 3
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